

## JND Legal Administration Acquires Lien Resolution Group

## Rachel Stoering to Lead JND's Expanded Mass Tort and Lien Resolution Group as Chief Operating Officer

**SEATTLE, September 5, 2018**--JND Legal Administration, founded by some of the nation's most experienced legal settlement administrators, today announced the acquisition of Lien Resolution Group, a leading consulting company providing settlement solutions to law firms and corporate entities dealing with client healthcare liens. As a part of the acquisition, Lien Resolution Group's Managing Director Rachel Stoering will join the JND team as chief operating officer -- class action, mass tort & lien resolution. The acquisition complements JND's existing footprint, providing first class, end-to-end mass tort settlement solutions.

"The acquisition of Lien Resolution Group completed the missing piece to our mass tort puzzle," commented Jennifer Keough, JND Legal Administration's chief executive officer and founder. "Having Rachel Stoering join our team will enhance our services in ways beyond liens and serve as a tremendous advantage to our clients."

"JND is transforming the settlement administration industry," said Rachel. "The companies' combined experience makes us a powerful resource in the mass tort space, providing our clients with the most advanced settlement administration solutions available." Rachel further added, "What drew me to JND is that the company from the top down includes some of the industry's best minds and finest talent. Right now, JND is the leading player in the Legal Administration landscape and I am thrilled to be joining the JND team."

Rachel joins JND with a strong background in both lien resolution and legal administration. Prior to her tenure at Lien Resolution Group, she oversaw class action operations at a claims administration firm after working in private practice as an attorney at Heins Mills & Olson PLC. By combining JND's commitment to provide full service settlement solutions with Rachel's expertise, JND has set a new benchmark for service line offerings in the legal administration industry.

###

## **About JND Legal Administration**

JND Legal Administration is a legal management and administration company led by a team of industry veterans who are passionate about providing superior service to clients. Armed with decades of expertise and a powerful set of tools, JND has deep experience expertly navigating the intricacies of multiple, intersecting service lines, including class action settlements, corporate restructuring, e-discovery, mass tort claims & lien resolution and government services. JND is trusted by law firms, government agencies and Fortune 500 companies across the nation. The company is backed by Stone Point Capital and has offices in California, Colorado, Minnesota, New York, Washington and Washington, D.C. For more information about JND, visit www.JNDLA.com.